PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/08/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kirwan Surgical Products, Inc.	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kirwan Surgical Holding Trust
Street Address:	180 Enterprise Drive
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 427
City:	Marshfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5133714
Patent Number:	5196009
Patent Number:	5290285
Patent Number:	6298550
Patent Number:	6059783
Patent Number:	5989249
Patent Number:	5957928
Patent Number:	6174301
Patent Number:	6228084
Patent Number:	6406476
Patent Number:	6749610
Patent Number:	5895386
Patent Number:	7402754

PATENT

REEL: 026181 FRAME: 0394

Application Number:	12398685
Patent Number:	7789882
Patent Number:	7621911
Application Number:	11705370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-2290
Email: pderby@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovic

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KRWAN-PATENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly E. Hjorth

Total Attachments: 3

source=KRWANCOMMOFMA#page1.tif source=KRWANCOMMOFMA#page2.tif source=KRWANCOMMOFMA#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026181 FRAME: 0395

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

(i)	Exact name of each domestic corporation or other entity involved in the merger:
W.	Mrwan Surgical Products, Inc. 314/19/3 04 3 X 4 Y J
2	\Kinwan Surgical Holding Trust \(\tau\tau\tau\) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
~ .	
(2)	Exact name of the surviving entity: Kirwan Surgical Holding Trust
(3)	The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified:
(ch	eck appropriate box)
(4)	[1] The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.
	OR ·
	② The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders.
	••
(5)	Participation of each other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity is organized or by which it is governed and by its articles of organization or other organizational documents.
(6)	Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corpora-
(7)	Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
~~}	
1	

c156a6119636011336-01113405

Signed	of con north	(signature of anthorized individual)		,
0				
(28)	President,			
	Other officer,			
	Court-appointed fiduciary,			
on this	31 ⁵ T day sif	Merch	. 2008	***
Signed	oy:			
Signed		(signature of authorized individual)		2277.
	Chairman of the board of disectors,	(signature of authorized individual)	31	2000.
D		(signature of authorized individual)	51	*****
0	Chairman of the board of directors, President,	(signature of authorized individual)	3:	**************************************

PATENT REEL: 026181 FRAME: 0397

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

1050805

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of \$250 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this day of 2008 at 304a.m./p.m.

william francis galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee: Minimum \$250

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Contact Information:

Thomas R. Marton, Esq.

Lourie & Cutler, P.C., 60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109

Telephone: (617)742-6720

Email: imarton@louriecutier.com

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will

be available in the rejected queue.

CORPAND NO WALLANDS

PATENT REEL: 026181 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 04/26/2011

Examiner

C

#A.R.

Name approval